PORTWEST

FR74 - Modaflame Knit Hi-Vis Constrast
FR Long Sleeve Polo Shirt

Collection: Modaflame™ Knit

Range: Flame Resistant Multi-Norm

Shell Fabric: Modaflame Knit HV: 60% Modacrylic, 39%
Cotton, 1% Carbon Fibre, 210g

Outer Carton: 12

Product information

This high quality, long sleeve poloshirt offers exceptional protective
properties to the wearer. Features include concealed front button placket
opening, contrast rib collar and cuffs.

Modaflame™ Knit

Constructed from an inherently fire resistant yarn of 60% Modacrylic, 39%
Cotton and 1% Carbon Fibre. Modaflame™ Knit is strong, durable, and
highly innovative. The high performance fibres are blended without any
chemical treatment giving Modaflame™ Knit it’s unparalleled soft, natural
touch and appearance.

Flame Resistant Multi-Norm

This industry leading flame resistant range provides multi-standard
protection for hazardous environments. These state of the art products are
the result of years of experience combined with advanced technology and Features

market research. Commitment to the health, safety and comfort of the

wearer can be seen in the wide range of products suitable for all climates - Inherent flame resistant qualities will not diminish with washing
and end uses.

- Protection against radiant, convective and contact heat

- High cotton content for superior comfort

Standards - Ribbed cuffs for added comfort

ENISO 11612 (A1, B, C1, F1) . Concealed button closure

EN 1149 -5

IEC 61482-2 IEC 61482-1-1 (ELIM 4.4 CAL/CM?, EBT 5.5 CAL/CM?) . Contrast colouring for added style

IEC 61482-2 IEC 61482-1-2 APC 1

ENISO 20471 Class 2 . Premium sew on flame resistant reflective tape

ASTM F1959/F1959M-12 (EBT = 4.3 CAL/CM? (HAF = 66%))
. CE certified

- CE-CAT III

. Suitable to be worn in an ATEX environment
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PORTWEST

PRODUCT SPECIFICATION & TECHNICAL DATASHEET

FR74 - Modaflame Knit Hi-Vis Constrast FR Long Sleeve Polo Shirt
Commodity Code: 6105201000

Test House

SATRA Technology Europe Ltd

Bracetown Business Park
D15 YN2P, Ireland
Cert No: 2777 13282 05 EO00 00

Wash Care

A HE L

Carton Dimensions/Weight

Item
FR74YNRS
FR74YNRM
FR74YNRL
FR74YNRXL
FR74YNRXXL
FR74YNRXXXL
FR74YNR4AXL

A X @

Colour

Yellow/Navy
Yellow/Navy
Yellow/Navy
Yellow/Navy
Yellow/Navy
Yellow/Navy

Yellow/Navy

(Notified Body No.: NB: 2777)

Weight(Kg)
0.5400
0.5740
0.6040
0.6380
0.6420
0.6400
0.6700

Cubic(m?®)
0.1049
0.1049
0.1049
0.1049
0.1049
0.1049
0.1049

EAN13

5036108257867
5036108257850
5036108257843
5036108257874
5036108257881
5036108257898
5036108292158

GTIN/DUN14

25036108747126
25036108747119
25036108747102
25036108747133
25036108747140
25036108747157
25036108782295
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