

#### PRODUCT SPECIFICATION & TECHNICAL DATASHEET

# FR74 - Modaflame Knit Hi-Vis Constrast FR Long Sleeve Polo Shirt

**Collection:** Modaflame<sup>™</sup> Knit **Range:** Flame Resistant Multi-Norm

Shell Fabric: Modaflame Knit HV: 60% Modacrylic, 39%

Cotton, 1% Carbon Fibre, 210g

**Outer Carton:** 12

#### **Product information**

This high quality, long sleeve poloshirt offers exceptional protective properties to the wearer. Features include concealed front button placket opening, contrast rib collar and cuffs.

### Modaflame™ Knit

Constructed from an inherently fire resistant yarn of 60% Modacrylic, 39% Cotton and 1% Carbon Fibre. Modaflame  $^{\text{TM}}$  Knit is strong, durable, and highly innovative. The high performance fibres are blended without any chemical treatment giving Modaflame  $^{\text{TM}}$  Knit it's unparalleled soft, natural touch and appearance.

#### Flame Resistant Multi-Norm

This industry leading flame resistant range provides multi-standard protection for hazardous environments. These state of the art products are the result of years of experience combined with advanced technology and market research. Commitment to the health, safety and comfort of the wearer can be seen in the wide range of products suitable for all climates and end uses.

#### **Standards**

EN ISO 11612 (A1, B1, C1, F1) EN 1149 -5 IEC 61482-2 IEC 61482-1-1 (ELIM 4.4 CAL/CM², EBT 5.5 CAL/CM²) IEC 61482-2 IEC 61482-1-2 APC 1 EN ISO 20471 Class 2 ASTM F1959/F1959M-12 (EBT = 4.3 CAL/CM² (HAF = 66%))



#### **Features**

- Inherent flame resistant qualities will not diminish with washing
- Protection against radiant, convective and contact heat
- High cotton content for superior comfort
- · Ribbed cuffs for added comfort
- Concealed button closure
- Contrast colouring for added style
- Premium sew on flame resistant reflective tape
- CE certified
- CE-CAT III
- Suitable to be worn in an ATEX environment



### PRODUCT SPECIFICATION & TECHNICAL DATASHEET

# FR74 - Modaflame Knit Hi-Vis Constrast FR Long Sleeve Polo Shirt Commodity Code: 6105201000

#### **Test House**

SATRA Technology Europe Ltd (Notified Body No.: NB: 2777)

Bracetown Business Park

D15 YN2P, Ireland

Cert No: 2777 13282 05 E00 00

**Wash Care** 

## **Carton Dimensions/Weight**

Item	Colour	Len	Wid	Hgt	Weight(Kg)	Cubic(m³)	EAN13	GTIN/DUN14
FR74YNRS	Yellow/Navy	55.0	36.0	53.0	0.5400	0.1049	5036108257867	25036108747126
FR74YNRM	Yellow/Navy	55.0	36.0	53.0	0.5740	0.1049	5036108257850	25036108747119
FR74YNRL	Yellow/Navy	55.0	36.0	53.0	0.6040	0.1049	5036108257843	25036108747102
FR74YNRXL	Yellow/Navy	55.0	36.0	53.0	0.6380	0.1049	5036108257874	25036108747133
FR74YNRXXL	Yellow/Navy	55.0	36.0	53.0	0.6420	0.1049	5036108257881	25036108747140
FR74YNRXXXL	Yellow/Navy	55.0	36.0	53.0	0.6400	0.1049	5036108257898	25036108747157
FR74YNR4XL	Yellow/Navy	55.0	36.0	53.0	0.6700	0.1049	5036108292158	25036108782295